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Commiittees of the Board of Governors
Per WSBA Bylaws, only Governors may vote on Board Standing Committee matters.

Members Staff Liaison
Awards Committee Sunitha Anjilvel, President Jennifer Olegario
Chair: Matthew Dresden Emily Arneson jennifero@wsba.org
matthew@dresdenlaw.com Todd Bloom

Nam Nguyen

Allison Widney
Budget & Audit Committee Francis Adewale, President-elect Tiffany Lynch
Chair: Kari Petrasek, Treasurer Tom Ahearne tiffanyl@wsba.org

kari@petraseklaw.com

Sunitha Anjilvel, President
Jordan Couch

Kevin Fay

Kristina Larry

Nam Nguyen

Parvin Price

Alain Villeneuve

Executive Committee
Chair: Sunitha Anjilvel, President
sunitha@amlawseattle.com

Francis Adewale, President-elect Terra Nevitt

Dan Clark, Immediate Past President terran@wsba.org
Jordan Couch

Kristina Larry

Kari Petrasek, Treasurer

Nam Nguyen, Chair of Personnel

Legislative Committee
Chair: Kevin Fay
KevinFayBOG@yahoo.com

Francis Adewale, President-elect Sanjay Walvekar
Tom Ahearne Sanjayw@wsba.org
Sunitha Anjilvel, President
Todd Bloom



https://www.wsba.org/about-wsba/who-we-are/board-of-governors
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mailto:matthew@dresdenlaw.com
mailto:jennifero@wsba.org
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mailto:kari@petraseklaw.com
mailto:tiffanyl@wsba.org
mailto:sunitha@amlawseattle.com
mailto:terran@wsba.org
https://www.wsba.org/connect-serve/committees-boards-other-groups/legislative-committee/BOG-legislative-committee
mailto:KevinFayBOG@yahoo.com
mailto:Sanjayw@wsba.org
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Dan Clark, Immediate Past President
Matthew Dresden

Nam Nguyen

Kari Petrasek, Treasurer

Parvin Price

Alain Villeneuve

Nominations Committee
Chair: Matthew Dresden
matthew@dresdenlaw.com

Emily Arneson
Todd Bloom
Kristina Larry
Parvin Price
Allison Widney
Alain Villeneuve

Paris Eriksen
parise@wsba.org

Personnel Committee
Chair: Nam Nguyen
Nam.wsba@gmail.com

Francis Adewale, President-elect
Sunitha Anjilvel, President

Emily Arneson

Dan Clark, Immediate Past President
Jordan Couch

Matthew Dresden

Kristina Larry

Kari Petrasek, Treasurer

Glynnis Klinefelter-Sio
glynnisk@wsba.org

Other WSBA Entities (Member & Liaison Assignments)

Diversity, Equity & Inclusion Council
BOG Co-Chair: Nam Nguyen
nam.wsba@gmail.com

Co-Chair: Raina Wagner
raina.v.wagner@gmail.com

BOG Members:
Tom Ahearne
Matthew Dresden
Mary Rathbone

Other members not listed.

Diana Singleton
dianas@wsba.org

Election Board

Dan Clark

Rajeev Majumdar

Kyle Sciuchetti

Alec Stephens

Terra Nevitt, Executive Director

Paris Eriksen
Parise@wsba.org

Long Range Strategic Planning Council

Chair: Sunitha Anjilvel, President
sunitha@amlawseattle.com

Francis Adewale, President-elect
Dan Clark, Immediate Past President
Kari Petrasek, Treasurer

Sara Niegowski
saran@wsba.org
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Terms Ending Sept. 2025 (new)
Doug Ende

Terms Ending Sept. 2026
Kevin Fay
Nam Nguyen

Terms Ending Sept. 2027 (new)
Jordan Couch

Kristina Larry

Matthew Dresden

Non-Voting Members
Terra Nevitt
Sara Niegowski

Member Engagement Council
Co-Chair (W.WA): Matthew Dresden
(term ends Sept. 2025)
matthew@dresdenlaw.com

Co-Chair (E.WA): Mary Rathbone
(term ends Sept. 2026)
mmrbogdd@gmail.com

BOG Members:

Francis Adewale, President-elect
Nam Nguyen

Parvin Price

Allison Widney

Other members not listed.

Kevin Plachy
kevinp@wsba.org

Jennifer Olegario
jennifero@wsba.org

Washington State Bar Foundation
Brian Anderson, President
brian@andersonlawwa.com

BOG Members:
Jordan Couch (new)
Kristina Larry

Kari Petrasek

Other members not listed.

Laura Sanford
lauras@wsba.org

Supreme Court-Created Entities (Liaison Assignments)

BOG Liaison

Staff Liaison

Access to Justice Board
Chair: Esperanza Borboa
esperanzaborboa@gmail.com

Tom Ahearne
tomAhearne.WSBA.board@gmail.com

Bonnie Sterken
bonnies@wsba.org
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Disciplinary Selection Panel

Chair: Jordan Couch
jordan@palacelaw.com

(pending Court approval; term ends Sept. 2025)

n/a

Allison Sato
allisons@wsba.org

LLLT Board
Chair: Stephen Crossland
steve@crosslandlaw.net

Tom Ahearne
tomAhearne.WSBA.board@gmail.com

Cathy Biestek
catherineb@wsba.org

Limited Practice Board
Chair: Thomas Peterson
tpeterson@sociuslaw.com

Todd Bloom
todd.a.bloom@gmail.com

Cathy Biestek
catherineb@wsba.org

Practice of Law Board
Chair: Lesli Ashley
lesli@empowerfamilylawlllt.com

Kristina Larry
KristinaLarryBOG@gmail.com

Thea Jennings
thealj@wsba.org

MCLE Board
Chair: Katharine Denmark
katiedenmark@gmail.com

Kevin Fay
KevinFayBOG@yahoo.com

Adelaine Shay
adelaines@wsba.org

WSBA Councils, Boards and Committees (Liaison Assignments)

View the Chair, BOG and Staff Liaisons Roles & Responsibilities. Each WSBA committee and section has a liaison from the Board of Governors.

The expectation of the BOG liaison(s) is as follows:

e Serve as conduit of information and intermediary between committees, sections and the Board.

e Serve as a resource for information about the Board and its activities to the assigned committees and sections.

e  (Contact Section or Committee Chair early in the fiscal year (Fall) to establish lines of communication.

Activities that require BOG action should be discussed with the BOG Liaison and Staff Liaison prior to submission to the BOG.

Board of Bar Examiners
Chair: Bruce Turcott
Bruce.turcott@agalliance.org

Allison Widney
allisonwidneyBOG@gmail.com

Ramana Pendyala
ramanap@wsba.org

Character & Fitness Board
Chair: TBD

Alain Villeneuve
avilleneuve@trxtraining.com

Lisa Amatangel
lisaa@wsba.org

Client Protection Board
Chair: Efrem Krisher
erkrisher@gmail.com

Todd Bloom
todd.a.bloom@gmail.com

Nicole Gustine
nicoleg@wsba.org

Committee on Professional Ethics
Chair: Monte Jewell
mjewell@jfsseattle.org

Mary Rathbone
mmrbogdd@gmail.com

Jeanne-Marie Clavere
jeannec@wsba.org
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mailto:jeannemc@wsba.org

12.20.2024

CLE Committee
Interim Chair: Stephen Weisbrod
sweisbrod@wmclaw.com

Emily Arneson
emily.arneson@outlook.com

Shanthi Raghu
shanthir@wsba.org

Council on Public Defense
Chair: Christopher Swaby
christopher.swaby@clark.wa.gov

Emily Arneson
emily.arneson@outlook.com

Bonnie Sterken
bonnies@wsba.org

Court Rules & Procedures Committee
Chair: Michael Chait
mchait@fennemorelaw.com

Parvin Price
Iparvinpricebog@gmail.com

Nicole Gustine
nicoleg@wsba.org

Disciplinary Advisory Round Table
Chair: Justice Mary Yu

Mary Rathbone
mmrbogdd@gmail.com

Darlene Neumann
darlenen@wsba.org

Editorial Advisory Committee
Chair: Benjamin Gould
bgould@KellerRohrback.com

Kristina Larry
KristinaLarryBOG@gmail.com

Kirsten Lacko
Kirstenl@wsba.org

Judicial Recommendation Committee
Chair: lan Cairns
ian@washingtonappeals.com

Note: BOG Liaison attendance required. At least one
BOG Liaison needs to be at each meeting.

Kevin Fay
KevinFayBOG@yahoo.com

Alain Villeneuve
avilleneuve@trxtraining.com

Sanjay Walvekar
sanjayw@wsba.org

Law Clerk Board
Chair: Benjamin Phillabaum
ben@spokelaw.com

Mary Rathbone
mmrbogdd@gmail.com

Katherine Skinner
katherines@wsba.org

Legal Technology Task Force
Chair: Jenny Durkan
jdurkan@mac.com

Jordan Couch
jordan@palacelaw.com

Kari Petrasek
kari@petraseklaw.com

Margeaux Green
margeauxg@wsba.org

Legislative Review Committee
Chair: Matthew LeMaster
mattlemaster@dwt.com

Emily Arneson
emily.arneson@outlook.com

Sanjay Walvekar
sanjayw@wsba.org

Member Status Work Group
Chair: Kari Petrasek
kari@petraseklaw.com

Alain Villeneuve (if needed)
avilleneuve@trxtraining.com

Renata Garcia
renatag@wsba.org

Member Well-Being Task Force
Chair: Justin Bingham

Allison Widney
allisonwidneyBOG@gmail.com

Dan Crystal
Danc@wsba.org
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jibingham@spokanecity.org

Pro Bono & Public Service Committee
Chair: Andrew Dugan
Director@skagitvlp.org

Parvin Price
Iparvinpricebog@gmail.com

Joyce Diaz
joyced@wsba.org

Small Town & Rural Committee
Chair: Kari Petrasek
kari@petraseklaw.com

Matthew Dresden
matthew@dresdenlaw.com

Chelle Gegax
chelleg@wsba.org

WLI Advisory Board

Sunitha Anjilvel, President
sunitha@amlawseattle.com

Jordan Couch
jordan@palacelaw.com

Washington Young Lawyers Committee
Chair: Mason lJi
mji@perkinscoie.com

Jordan Couch
jordan@palacelaw.com

Chelle Gegax
chelleg@wsba.org

SECTIONS (Liaison Assignments)

Staff Liaison for All Sections: Carolyn MacGregor (carolynm@wsba.org)

Administrative Law
Chair: Susan Dumph
susandumphlaw@gmail.com

Parvin Price
Iparvinpricebog@gmail.com

More Information

Animal Law
Chair: Leila Arefi-Pour
larefi-pour@barrarlaw.com

Mary Rathbone
mmrbogdd@gmail.com

More Information

Antitrust Consumer Protection & Unfair
Business Practices
Co-Chair: Danica Noble

dnoble@ftc.gov

Co-Chair: Tiffany Lee
TiffanyLee @perkinscoie.com

Alain Villeneuve
avilleneuve@trxtraining.com

More Information

Business Law
Chair: Barbara Prowant
barbara@prowantlaw.com

Kevin Fay
KevinFayBOG@yahoo.com

More Information

Civil Rights Law
Chair: David Montes
dmontes@aclu-wa.org

Tom Ahearne
tomAhearne.WSBA.board@gmail.com

More Information



mailto:jbingham@spokanecity.org
https://www.wsba.org/Legal-Community/Committees-Boards-and-Other-Groups/Pro-Bono-and-Public-Service-Committee
mailto:Director@skagitvlp.org
mailto:joyced@wsba.org
https://www.wsba.org/connect-serve/committees-boards-other-groups/small-town-and-rural-committee
mailto:kari@petraseklaw.com
mailto:matthew@dresdenlaw.com
mailto:chelleg@wsba.org
https://www.law.uw.edu/academics/continuing-education/wli
mailto:sunitha@amlawseattle.com
mailto:jordan@palacelaw.com
https://www.wsba.org/Legal-Community/Committees-Boards-and-Other-Groups/WYLC
mailto:mji@perkinscoie.com
mailto:jordan@palacelaw.com
mailto:chelleg@wsba.org
mailto:carolynm@wsba.org
mailto:susandumphlaw@gmail.com
mailto:lparvinpricebog@gmail.com
https://www.wsba.org/legal-community/sections/administrative-law-section
mailto:larefi-pour@barrarlaw.com
mailto:mmrbog4d@gmail.com
https://www.wsba.org/legal-community/sections/animal-law-section
mailto:dnoble@ftc.gov
mailto:TiffanyLee@perkinscoie.com
mailto:avilleneuve@trxtraining.com
https://www.wsba.org/legal-community/sections/antitrust-section
mailto:barbara@prowantlaw.com
mailto:KevinFayBOG@yahoo.com
https://www.wsba.org/legal-community/sections/business-law-section
mailto:dmontes@aclu-wa.org
mailto:tomAhearne.WSBA.board@gmail.com
https://www.wsba.org/legal-community/sections/civil-rights-law-section

12.20.2024

Construction Law
Chair: Seth Millstein
seth@pillar-law.com

Todd Bloom
todd.a.bloom@gmail.com

More Information

Corporate Counsel
Chair: Joel Emans
jemans@gmail.com

Kevin Fay
KevinFayBOG@yahoo.com

More Information

Creditor Debtor Rights
Chair: Todd Tracy
todd@thetracylawgroup.com

Todd Bloom
todd.a.bloom@gmail.com

More Information

Criminal Law
Chair: TBD

Allison Widney
allisonwidneyBOG@gmail.com

More Information

Dispute Resolution
Chair: Paula Emery
paula@pemerylaw.com

Tom Ahearne
tomAhearne.WSBA.board@gmail.com

More Information

Elder Law
Chair: Nicholas Pleasants
npleasants@ohswlaw.com

Parvin Price
Iparvinpricebog@gmail.com

More Information

Environmental and Land Use
Chair: Darren Carnell
darren.carnell@kingcounty.gov

Jordan Couch
jordan@palacelaw.com

More Information

Family Law
Chair: Dawn Sydney
dawn@dawnsydneylaw.com

Kari Petrasek
kari@petraseklaw.com

More Information

Health Law
Chair: Elena Praggastis
elena.praggastis@commonspirit.org

Emily Arneson
emily.arneson@outlook.com

More Information

Indian Law
Chair: Drew Pollom
dpollom@omwlaw.com

Parvin Price
Iparvinpricebog@gmail.com
(pending)

More Information

Intellectual Property
Chair: Connie Wan
cwan@seattlegummy.com

Alain Villeneuve
avilleneuve@trxtraining.com

More Information

International Practice
Chair: Qingqing Miao
miaog@lanepowell.com

Kevin Fay
KevinFayBOG@yahoo.com

More Information

Juvenile Law Section

Kari Petrasek

More Information
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Chair: Bailey Zydek
bailey.zydek@ocla.wa.gov

kari@petraseklaw.com

Labor & Employment Law
Chair: Cassandra Lenning
ClLenning@OQuttenGolden.com

Mary Rathbone
mmrbogdd@gmail.com

More Information

Legal Assistance to Military Personnel
Interim Chair: Brian Chinchar
bwchinchar@gmail.com

Todd Bloom
todd.a.bloom@gmail.com

More Information

LGBTQ+ Law
Chair: Adriena Clifton
aclifton@helsell.com

Alain Villeneuve
avilleneuve@trxtraining.com

More Information

Litigation
Chair: Tiffany Wilke
tiffany@cochrandouglas.com

Allison Widney
allisonwidneyBOG@gmail.com

More Information

Liquor, Cannabis & Psychedelics
Chair: Fabiola Jimenez
fabiola@lawmeramera.com

Allison Widney
allisonwidneyBOG@gmail.com

More Information

Low Bono
Chair: Marya Noyes
marya@genesislawfirm.com

Emily Arneson
emily.arneson@outlook.com

More Information

Real Property, Probate & Trust
Chair: Nathan Smith
nathan.smith@kutakrock.com

Matthew Dresden
matthew@dresdenlaw.com

More Information

Senior Lawyers
Chair: TBD

Parvin Price
Iparvinpricebog@gmail.com

More Information

Solo and Small Practice
Chair: Darcel Lobo
darcel@dallawfirm.com

Kari Petrasek
kari@petraseklaw.com

More Information

Taxation
Chair: Cat Connell
cat.connell@klgates.com

Nam Nguyen
nam.wsba@gmail.com

More Information

World Peace Through Law
Chair: Bridgett Fisher
bridgettf@gmail.com

Allison Widney
allisonwidneyBOG@gmail.com

More Information

Affinity Groups (BOG Liaison Assignments)
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Asian Bar Association (ABAW)

Matthew Dresden
matthew@dresdenlaw.com

Board for Judicial Administration (BJA)

Sunitha Anjilvel, President
sunitha@amlawseattle.com

Terra Nevitt, Executive Director
Terran@wsba.org

Cardozo Society

Matthew Dresden
matthew@dresdenlaw.com

Domestic Relations Attorneys of Washington
(DRAW)

Kristina Larry
KristinaLarryBOG@gmail.com

District & Municipal Court Judges Association
(DMCJA)

Mary Rathbone
mmrbogdd@gmail.com

Filipino-American Legal Association of
Washington (FLOW)

Alain Villeneuve
avilleneuve@trxtraining.com

Government Lawyers Association

Nam Nguyen
nam.wsba@gmail.com

Korean American Bar Association (KABA)

Matthew Dresden
matthew@dresdenlaw.com

Latina/o Bar Association (LBAW)

Alain Villeneuve
avilleneuve@trxtraining.com

Loren Miller Bar Association

Tom Ahearne
tomAhearne.WSBA.board@gmail.com

Middle Eastern Legal Association of Washington
(MELAW)

Alain Villeneuve
avilleneuve@trxtraining.com

Mother Attorneys Mentoring Association of
Seattle (MAMAS)

Mary Rathbone
mmrbogdd@gmail.com

Northwest Indian Bar Association (NIBA)

Parvin Price
Iparvinpricebog@gmail.com
(pending)

Office of Civil Legal Aid

Tom Ahearne
tomAhearne.WSBA.court@gmail.com

Pierce County Minority Bar Association

Tom Ahearne
tomAhearne.WSBA.board@gmail.com

QLaw Association

Emily Arneson
emily.arneson@outlook.com

Information about Regional Minority Bar
Association.

Information about County Bar Associations
Information about Specialty Bar Associations
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Slavic Bar Association of Washington

Emily Arneson
emily.arneson@outlook.com

South Asian Bar Association of Washington
(SABAW)

Jordan Couch
jordan@palacelaw.com

Spokane County Bar Association Diversity
Section

Emily Arneson
emily.arneson@outlook.com

Superior Court Judges Association (SCJA)

Mary Rathbone
mmrbogdd@gmail.com

Vietnamese American Bar Association of Nam Nguyen
Washington (VABAW) nam.wsba@gmail.com
Washington Attorneys with Disabilities Kevin Fay

Association

KevinFayBOG@yahoo.com

Washington Association of Prosecuting
Attorneys (WAPA)

Parvin Price
Iparvinpricebog@gmail.com

Washington Initiative for Diversity

Alain Villeneuve
avilleneuve@trxtraining.com

Washington State Veterans Bar Association

Todd Bloom
todd.a.bloom@gmail.com

Washington Women Lawyers

Kari Petrasek
kari@petraseklaw.com
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